
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:17
ANSWERED ON:18.11.2002
IRRIGATION PROJECT IN TRIBAL AREAS OF ORISSA
ANANTA NAYAK

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether any irrigation project has been executed in the tribal areas of Orissa during the Ninth Plan;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the irrigation potential created in the State thereby?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES (SMT. BIJOYA CHAKRAVARTY)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The details of the ongoing projects in the tribal areas of Orissa are as under:

Sl.N Name of   Name of Project

 District  Major            Medium

 TRIBAL AREAS

1.     Balasore    Rengali,
    Subernarekha

2.     Ganjam                              Harbhangi,
       Baghua St. II
       Baghalati

3. Keonjhar Kanpur, Rengali

4. Koraput Potteru, Upper Badanala,Telengiri
    Kolab

5. Mayurbhanj Subernarekha Deo
6.     Sambalpur

7     Sundergarh                          Rukura

 Total:           5 Nos.             7 Nos.

 DROUGHT PRONE TRIBAL AREAS

1. Phulbani Bagh Barrage

2. Kalahandi Upper Indravati, Upper Jonk
    Lower Indra


 Total:           2 Nos.            2 Nos.

(c) These projects are to create an irrigation potential of 226.69 thousand hectares.
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